
Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 65

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 Sargent Stryker Matt J. Koch 149.50 Jeff Simpson

2 Speakeasy Cat Zane P. Davis 149.00 Lightning 7 Cattle Co LLC

3T Niteeprowwler Trent S. Pedersen 148.50 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

3T TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 148.50 Cow Down Performance

5T This Cats The Mark Brandon C. Buttars 148.00 Lori Adamski- Peek

5T Technicality Shane L. Steffen 148.00 Kristin Sornborger

5T RTR All Rise Jake A. Telford 148.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

8T Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 147.50 Colton Lavelle

8T Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 147.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

10T Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 147.00 David J. Dillman

10T Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 147.00 Alethea Prewett

10T Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 147.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder

10T SJR Diamonds Justify Matt J. Koch 147.00 San Juan Ranch

14T Spiel Zane P. Davis 146.50 Shane A. Law

14T Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 146.50 Lisa Messerly

14T Voodoo Sweetheart Anne M. Reynolds 146.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

14T Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 146.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

14T Holly Show Lightly Jake A. Telford 146.50 Diane A. Edwards

19T Just Call Me Rich Michael D. Helsen 146.00 Michael D. Helsen

19T Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 146.00 Barbara A Giljum

19T Romantic Magic Anne M. Reynolds 146.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

19T Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 146.00 Karen Birdzell Olson

19T Starlight Time Matt Frederick 146.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC

19T Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 146.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

19T Go N Two Step Brady E. Weaver 146.00 Tyson Esplin Feller

26T Cat Like Nicole M. Westfall 145.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

26T Hes Magical Shane L. Steffen 145.50 Kristen K. Troxel

26T Dollar Signs Brandon C. Buttars 145.50 Sophia Flinders Buttars

26T One Smart Tart Michael N. Vipham 145.50 Michael N. Vipham

30T Tuckin Badger R. Scott Seeklander 145.00 R. Scott Seeklander

30T Gil Favor Rebecca A. Hurst 145.00 McSpyder Ranch

30T Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 145.00 ST Ranch

30T RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 145.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

34T Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 144.00 Mike & Susan Stowell

34T RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 144.00 Shelley Clapp

34T Metallic Touchdown Wade J. Reaney 144.00 Keith & Susan Lockard

34T Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 144.00 Madrigal Livestock

34T CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 144.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

34T Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 144.00 Jodi Charrier

34T Iron Lullaby Rick Wiebe 144.00 Kimberley & Troy Lafreniere

41T One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 143.50 Hoggan Performance Horses

41T Cool Looking Cat Naomi Bancroft 143.50 Jacob Haskell/ Booker Boyer

41T Rebel Lu Matt Frederick 143.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

41T Peekalou Rick Wiebe 143.50 Kimberley & Troy Lafreniere



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
45T Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 143.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

45T SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 143.00 David And Rebecca King

45T Dualin At Boonlight Dylan Sponseller 143.00 Sierra Jo Hunewill- Brown

45T Lil Stormy Jonez Karl D. Smith 143.00 Sliding J Ranch, LLC

45T Rebel Willson Jason D. Grimshaw 143.00 Painted 4P Ranch

50T Im Stealin Chex Whitney Campbell 142.50 Denise Monnot &/ John

50T Catbernet Terrill Heaton 142.50 CZY Ranch LLC

50T Tangy Patron Jim W. Spence 142.50 Jim W. Spence

53 Bet On Boz Flint D. Lee 141.50 Liz Younger

54 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 141.00 Carissa Schaafsma

55T Sheza Onetime Vanity David N. Thacker 140.50 Tony Or Aimee Sumner

55T Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 140.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

55T Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 140.50 Amos & Or Dionne

58 Bettin Blind James Milum 140.00 Debora Wattenburg

59 De Light Time Taylor Adams 139.50 Logan & Stevie Ipsen

60 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 139.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

61T Lenas Hollywood Trash Terrill Heaton 138.50 Chelsea Christoffersen

61T Rebelicious Matt Frederick 138.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

63 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 137.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag

64 SJR Diamond Rubies Brittany Factor 136.00 Factor Performance Horses

65 Gunners Royal Spark Jim Montgomery 132.50 Larry R. Stevens



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
11. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 52

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 Niteeprowwler Trent S. Pedersen 148.50 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

2T Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 147.50 Colton Lavelle

2T Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 147.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

4T Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 147.00 David J. Dillman

4T Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 147.00 Alethea Prewett

6T Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 146.50 Lisa Messerly

6T Voodoo Sweetheart Anne M. Reynolds 146.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

6T Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 146.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

9T Just Call Me Rich Michael D. Helsen 146.00 Michael D. Helsen

9T Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 146.00 Barbara A Giljum

9T Romantic Magic Anne M. Reynolds 146.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

9T Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 146.00 Karen Birdzell Olson

9T Starlight Time Matt Frederick 146.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC

9T Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 146.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

15T Cat Like Nicole M. Westfall 145.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

15T One Smart Tart Michael N. Vipham 145.50 Michael N. Vipham

17T Tuckin Badger R. Scott Seeklander 145.00 R. Scott Seeklander

17T Gil Favor Rebecca A. Hurst 145.00 McSpyder Ranch

17T Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 145.00 ST Ranch

17T RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 145.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

21T Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 144.00 Mike & Susan Stowell

21T RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 144.00 Shelley Clapp

21T Metallic Touchdown Wade J. Reaney 144.00 Keith & Susan Lockard

21T Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 144.00 Madrigal Livestock

21T CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 144.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

21T Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 144.00 Jodi Charrier

21T Iron Lullaby Rick Wiebe 144.00 Kimberley & Troy Lafreniere

28T One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 143.50 Hoggan Performance Horses

28T Cool Looking Cat Naomi Bancroft 143.50 Jacob Haskell/ Booker Boyer

28T Rebel Lu Matt Frederick 143.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

28T Peekalou Rick Wiebe 143.50 Kimberley & Troy Lafreniere

32T Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 143.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

32T SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 143.00 David And Rebecca King

32T Dualin At Boonlight Dylan Sponseller 143.00 Sierra Jo Hunewill- Brown

32T Lil Stormy Jonez Karl D. Smith 143.00 Sliding J Ranch, LLC

32T Rebel Willson Jason D. Grimshaw 143.00 Painted 4P Ranch

37T Im Stealin Chex Whitney Campbell 142.50 Denise Monnot &/ John

37T Catbernet Terrill Heaton 142.50 CZY Ranch LLC

37T Tangy Patron Jim W. Spence 142.50 Jim W. Spence

40 Bet On Boz Flint D. Lee 141.50 Liz Younger

41 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 141.00 Carissa Schaafsma

42T Sheza Onetime Vanity David N. Thacker 140.50 Tony Or Aimee Sumner

42T Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 140.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

42T Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 140.50 Amos & Or Dionne



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
45 Bettin Blind James Milum 140.00 Debora Wattenburg

46 De Light Time Taylor Adams 139.50 Logan & Stevie Ipsen

47 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 139.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

48T Lenas Hollywood Trash Terrill Heaton 138.50 Chelsea Christoffersen

48T Rebelicious Matt Frederick 138.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

50 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 137.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag

51 SJR Diamond Rubies Brittany Factor 136.00 Factor Performance Horses

52 Gunners Royal Spark Jim Montgomery 132.50 Larry R. Stevens



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
12. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 33

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 147.50 Colton Lavelle

1T Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 147.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

3T Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 147.00 David J. Dillman

3T Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 147.00 Alethea Prewett

5 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 146.50 Lisa Messerly

6T Just Call Me Rich Michael D. Helsen 146.00 Michael D. Helsen

6T Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 146.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

8 Cat Like Nicole M. Westfall 145.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

9T Tuckin Badger R. Scott Seeklander 145.00 R. Scott Seeklander

9T Gil Favor Rebecca A. Hurst 145.00 McSpyder Ranch

9T RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 145.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

12T Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 144.00 Mike & Susan Stowell

12T Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 144.00 Madrigal Livestock

12T CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 144.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

15T One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 143.50 Hoggan Performance Horses

15T Cool Looking Cat Naomi Bancroft 143.50 Jacob Haskell/ Booker Boyer

17T Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 143.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

17T SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 143.00 David And Rebecca King

17T Dualin At Boonlight Dylan Sponseller 143.00 Sierra Jo Hunewill- Brown

17T Lil Stormy Jonez Karl D. Smith 143.00 Sliding J Ranch, LLC

17T Rebel Willson Jason D. Grimshaw 143.00 Painted 4P Ranch

22T Im Stealin Chex Whitney Campbell 142.50 Denise Monnot &/ John

22T Catbernet Terrill Heaton 142.50 CZY Ranch LLC

24 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 141.00 Carissa Schaafsma

25T Sheza Onetime Vanity David N. Thacker 140.50 Tony Or Aimee Sumner

25T Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 140.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

25T Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 140.50 Amos & Or Dionne

28 De Light Time Taylor Adams 139.50 Logan & Stevie Ipsen

29 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 139.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

30 Lenas Hollywood Trash Terrill Heaton 138.50 Chelsea Christoffersen

31 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 137.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag

32 SJR Diamond Rubies Brittany Factor 136.00 Factor Performance Horses

33 Gunners Royal Spark Jim Montgomery 132.50 Larry R. Stevens



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
13. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 33 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 147.50 Colton Lavelle

2 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 147.00 Alethea Prewett

3 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 146.50 Lisa Messerly

4T Double Dual Pep Cat Conner James 146.00 Guy Gould

4T LS Diamond Ventage Anthony J. McClimon 146.00 Janet Kubichek

4T Ellens Blue Vintage Anthony J. McClimon 146.00 Northern Cross Land & Cattle

7 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 145.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

8 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 144.50 Montgomery Nelson

9T Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 144.00 Mike & Susan Stowell

9T Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 144.00 Beverly Rees

9T Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 144.00 Madrigal Livestock

9T Fresno Fearless Luis Valdez 144.00 Terri Fanjul

13T Lil Prissy Blu Boon Tucker Smith 143.50 Lisa Messerly

13T DT Hickorys Delta Tenley Haaby 143.50 Rick Littleton/ Tenley Haaby

15T Peptos Apollo Rey Scott Whinfrey 143.00 Scott Whinfrey

15T Grace Gott You Kiley Newkirk 143.00 Kiley Newkirk

17T Im Stealin Chex Whitney Campbell 142.50 Denise Monnot &/ John

17T HF Tail Dragin Time Meghan K Flavin 142.50 Meghan K Flavin

19 Smart Lil Richochet Emma Pust 142.00 Emma Pust

20 Striker Gun Powder Jim Montgomery 140.50 Jim Montgomery

21 Kitty Carat Louise Lysen 140.00 Louise Lysen

22T Hal Reysin Cat Chelsea Lyn Frederick 139.50 Stacy Gardner / C Frederick

22T De Light Time Taylor Adams 139.50 Logan & Stevie Ipsen

24 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 139.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

25T Modocs Crown Royal Justin Robert Sorenson 138.00 Justin Robert Sorenson

25T Ima Merada Boonlight Terry Clancey 138.00 Terry Clancey

27 Electro Magnetic Tomcat Rio Painter 137.50 Rio Painter

28 Seven S Gypsy Soul Lisa Kittel 137.00 Syringa Bend Stock Horses

29 Litl Lucy Boon Mack Dodsworth 136.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

30 Miss Hattie Cat Fallon Wasson 134.00 Shawna Hines

31 Gunners Royal Spark Jim Montgomery 132.50 Larry R. Stevens

32 Show Biz Skoot Katie Callanan 128.50 Rock Rose Ranches

33 Stella Cat Jeremiah Fullmer 121.50 Fullmer Performance Horses



Show #102923 (Blue R. Allen; Jaime Beamer): Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/29/2023-11/5/2023)
14. NRCHA ONH: Open Novice Horse Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 20 (Added Money: $1250.00)

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 Technicality Shane L. Steffen 148.00 Kristin Sornborger

2 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 147.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

3T Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 147.00 David J. Dillman

3T Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 147.00 Alethea Prewett

3T Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 147.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder

6 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 146.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

7T Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 146.00 Karen Birdzell Olson

7T Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 146.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

9 Hes Magical Shane L. Steffen 145.50 Kristen K. Troxel

10T Gil Favor Rebecca A. Hurst 145.00 McSpyder Ranch

10T RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 145.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

12T RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 144.00 Shelley Clapp

12T Metallic Touchdown Wade J. Reaney 144.00 Keith & Susan Lockard

14 Catbernet Terrill Heaton 142.50 CZY Ranch LLC

15 Bet On Boz Flint D. Lee 141.50 Liz Younger

16 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 141.00 Carissa Schaafsma

17T Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 140.50 Amos & Or Dionne

17T Hickory Holly Heart Jason D. Grimshaw 140.50 Lauren M. Boychuk

19 Lenas Hollywood Trash Terrill Heaton 138.50 Chelsea Christoffersen

20 Gunners Royal Spark Jim Montgomery 132.50 Larry R. Stevens


